



ISM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 1322 OF 2022**

THE BHIWANDI NIZAMPUR CITY
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BHIWANDI
THR. COMMISSIONER

....PETITIONER

V/s.

SHABBIR AHMED ABDUL RAZZAQUE KAZI
AND ANR

.....RESPONDENTS

Mr. Manoj J. Bhatt advocate for the Petitioner
Ms. Anusha P. Amin a/w Chintan Shah for Respondents

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE: FEBRUARY 10, 2022.

P.C.:

1) Issue notice to Respondents. Notice returnable on 23/02/2022.

Ms. Anusha Amin waives service for Respondent nos. 1 & 2 and seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.

2) Affidavit-in-reply to be placed on record within period of one week from today.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]