



ISM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 1322 OF 2022

THE BHIWANDI NIZAMPUR CITY
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BHIWANDI
THR. COMMISSIONER

....PETITIONER

V/s.

SHABBIR AHMED ABDUL RAZZAQUE KAZIRESPONDENTS
AND ANR

Mr. Manoj Bhatt Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. Sanjay D. Patil i/b Mr. Chintan Y. Shah Advocate for the
Petitioner

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE: FEBRUARY 23, 2022.

P.C.:

1) At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 09/03/2022 by way of last chance. In the meantime, pagination be corrected.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]