



2023:BHC-AS:33027

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1322 OF 2022

The Bhiwandi Nizampur City Municipal Corporation Bhiwandi Thr. Commissioner

...PETITIONER

V/S

Shabbir Ahmed Abdul Razzaque Kazi And Anr. RESPONDENT

Mr. Manoj J. Bhatt for Petitioner

Mr. Sandesh D. Patil i/by Chintan Shah for the Respondent no.
1 and 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
J**

DATE : 23rd March, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned Advocate for Petitioner(s) stand over
to 07/04/2022 by way of last chance.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)