

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAMDate:
2022.09.22
20:07:26 +0530**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION No.1322 OF 2022**The Bhiwandi Nizampur City
Municipal Corporation Bhiwandi
Thr. Commissioner

...Petitioner

Vs.

Shabbir Ahmed Abdul Razzaque Kazi
and Anr.

...Respondent

Mr. Manoj J. Bhatt, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Anusha Amin i/b. Chintan Shah, Advocate for the
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.**THURSDAY, 22ND SEPTEMBER, 2022.****P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent seeks time.

Time granted.

2. Stand over to 23rd November, 2022.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)