



2023:BHC-AS:33027

Board Sr.No.:-16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1322 OF 2022

The Bhiwandi Nizampur City Municipal Corporation Bhiwandi Thr. Commissioner

...PETITIONER

V/S

Shabbir Ahmed Abdul Razzaque Kazi And Anr. RESPONDENT

Mr. Gautam Jain i/b. Manoj J Bhatt for Petitioner

Ms. Anusha P Amin i/b. SHAH CHINTAN YOGESH for  
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

**DATE : 24th March, 2023**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 06/04/2023

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**